
Austrian SVO Koermeister/Breed Survey Master 

Pertl, Edgar, Steinbrueckl 1 a, 7531 Kemeten, Osterreich, Mobil: +43 699 11051990, E-Mail: 
edgarpertl@gmx.at  

Wehinger, Helmut, Sohlstr. 7, 6845 Hohenems, Osterreich, Tel./Fax: +43 5576 74969, Mobil: +43 664 
5360086, , E-Mail: h.wehinger.svoe@vol.at  

Tauber Wolfgang, Dr.,  Linzerstrasse 342/3, A-1140 Wien, +43 0680-5569708, Email 
wolfgang.tauber@aon.at  

Fritsche Thomas, In der Mellen 470 A 6881 Mellau, +43 0676-7842122, +43 05518-2430, Email 
kanisfluhhunde@hotmail.com 

 

Austrian SVO Judges who are Koermeister/Breed survey Master AND working Judge  

Pertl, Edgar, Steinbrueckl 1 a, 7531 Kemeten, Osterreich, Mobil: +43 699 11051990, E-Mail: 
edgarpertl@gmx.at  

Wehinger, Helmut, Sohlstr. 7, 6845 Hohenems, Osterreich, Tel./Fax: +43 5576 74969, Mobil: +43 664 
5360086, , E-Mail: h.wehinger.svoe@vol.at  

Tauber Wolfgang, Dr.,  Linzerstrasse 342/3, A-1140 Wien, +43 0680-5569708, Email 
wolfgang.tauber@aon.at 

 

GERMAN SV Koermeister/Breed Survey Master 

Bösl, Erich Kreither  Str.  8, 92421  Schwandorf, Tel.  09431  2802, Fax:  09431  8390, Mobil:  0171  
8778689, E-Mail:  erich.boesl@sadnet.de 

Brauch, Richard Siemensstr.  19, 74915  Waibstadt, Tel./Fax:  07263  408344, Mobil:  0172  6327981, E-
Mail:  brauchrichard@gmail.com 

Buß, Helmut An  den  Königstannen  8, 49163  Bohmte, Tel.  05471  2382, Mobil:  0170  8308201, E-Mail:  
helmutbuss@osnanet.de  

Dorssen van,  Margit Efeuplatz  8, 51105  Köln, Tel.  0221  8303348, Fax:  0221  836436, Mobil:  0172  
7663414, E-Mail:  vandorssen@arlett.de  

Erdmann, Bernhard Hahler  Weg  65, 28790  Schwanewede, Tel.  04209  880, Fax:  04209  931780, E-
Mail:  bernhard_erdmann@web.de  



Gabriel, Dirk In  den  Mahden  8, 64646  Heppenheim, Tel.  06252  673277, Fax:  06252  688960, Mobil:  
0175  7220060, E-Mail:  dirkgabriel@web.de 

Gerstenberg, Friedrich , Kirchvordener  Str.  20, 31228  Peine, Tel.  05171  24511, Fax  gesch.  05171  
905228, Mobil:  0177  8452146, E-Mail:  friedrich.gerstenberg@t-online.de  

Goldlust, Frank Landsberger  Str.  213, 12623  Berlin, Tel./Fax:  030  5669017, Mobil:  0177  2872812, E-
Mail:  frank.goldlust@t-online.de  

Hohmann, Harald Schulstr.  71, 75438  Knittlingen, Tel.  07043  32678, Fax:  07043  33489, Mobil:  0171  
2412414, E-Mail:  harald.hohmann@vonmelanchthon.de  (ALSO WORKING JUDGE) 

Haßgall, Wolfgang Forstlahmer  Str.  56  a, 95326  Kulmbach, Tel.  09221  701711, Fax:  09221  701733, 
Fax  gesch.  09221  877110, Mobil:  0171  2611158, E-Mail:  renate@hassgall.de  

Hausmann, Ulrich Unterstr.  70, 42929  Wermelskirchen, Tel.  02196  93770, Mobil:  0171  8407038, E-
Mail:  ulrich.hausmann@online.de  

Herms Nancy, Gladowshöher  Grenzweg  3, 15344  Strausberg, Tel.  03341  3080766 Mobil:  0176  
24744450, E-Mail:  nancy_herms@web.de  

Kallenbach, Torsten Röhrigstr.  22, 36433  Möhra, Tel.  03695  84698, Mobil:  0171  9516818 E-Mail:  
torsten.kallenbach@web.de  

Knaul, Franz-Peter Rhumeweg  1, 14163  Berlin, Mobil:  0171  8363735, E-Mail:  peter.info@gmx.net  

Kopp, Torsten Neumühle  2, 18276  Mistorf, Mobil:  0172  5121574, E-Mail:  vom-messina@t-online.de  

Körber-Ahrens, Otto Angerstr.  15, 37574  Einbeck, Tel./Fax:  05561  7994864, E-Mail:  
ottokoerberahrens@gmx.de  

Lang, Christian Ulrichsbruch  1, 76684  Östringen, Tel.  0621  126460, Fax:  0621  151970, Mobil:  0177  
2790163 E-Mail:  c.lang@masp.de  

Lang, Robert Viktoriastr.  34, 68789  St.  Leon-Rot, Tel.  gesch.  06227  881917, Fax  gesch.  06227  
356417, Mobil:  0170  9044402, E-Mail:  robertlang@vomarkanum.de  

Lijffijt, John  Th.  M. Vor  Ehrling  9, 55767  Meckenbach, E-Mail:  lijffijtj@gmail.com  

Ludwig, Christoph Oberstr.  4, 56357  Gemmerich, Tel.  06776  1828, Fax:  06776  958764, Mobil:  0170  
2045446, E-Mail:  cludwig3@aol.com  

Mast, Rainer Otto-Lilienthalstr.  25, 88471  Laupheim, Tel.  07392  9399000, Mobil:  0177  9090169, E-
Mail:  rainer.mast@arcor.de  

Maibüchen, Jürgen Kleewiesenhof  1, 54570  Betteldorf, Mobil:  0163  1706239, E-Mail:  
jmaibuec@ford.com  (ALSO WORKING JUDGE) 



Meßler, Nikolaus Wendelinstr.  63, 50933  Köln, Fax:  0221  4996410, Mobil:  0163  4996414, E-Mail:  
nikimessler@gmx.de  

Oßmann, Marco Neuenreuth  8, 96369  Weißenbrunn, Tel.  09261  500690, Fax:  09261  500694, Mobil:  
0170  4717122, E-Mail:  marco@fichtenschlag.com  

Prall, Jochen Schwertsheftweg  24, 88487  Mietingen, Tel.  07392  9396547, Mobil:  01520  9101277, E-
Mail:  j.prall@web.de  

Sprenger, Uwe Am Hömberg  20, 57250  Netphen, Tel.  02738  6654, Tel.  gesch.  0271  405830, Fax  
gesch.  0271  4058329, Mobil:  0171  5864756, E-Mail:  uwe.sprenger@ra-billich.de  

Stiegler, Joachim Hermann-Schubertstr.  13, 09337  Hohenstein-Ernstthal, Tel./Fax:  03723  711212, 
Mobil:  0151  52537057, E-Mail:  stiegler.joachim@gmx.de  

Strazzeri, Daniele Aislingerstr.  63, 89415  Lauingen, Mobil:  0170  4075296, E-Mail:  
d.strazzeri@donauvorstadt.de  (ALSO WORKING JUDGE) 

Teubert, Thomas Ortsstr.  6  a, 07381  Döbritz, Tel.  03647  414752, Fax:  03647  443985, Mobil:  0172  
1307947, E-Mail:  thomas.teubert@t-online.de  

Weber, Bernd Groß Parin 39, 23611 Bad Schwartau, Tel. 0451 24201, Fax: 0451 8084245, Mobil: 0177 
5453299, E-Mail: webermobe@icloud.com  

Wettlaufer, Norbert Vernaer Str. 36a, 34621 Frielendorf-Welcherod, Mobil: 0162 3975259, E-Mail: 
peno-wettlaufer@t-online.de  

Wischalla, Lutz Platz der LPG 10, 06313 Wimmelburg, Tel. 03475 637305, Fax: 03475 633383, Mobil: 
0170 8272616, E-Mail: lutz-wischalla@t-online.de  

 

German SV Judges who are Koermeister/Breed survey Master AND working Judge  

Hohmann, Harald Schulstr.  71, 75438  Knittlingen, Tel.  07043  32678, Fax:  07043  33489, Mobil:  0171  
2412414, E-Mail:  harald.hohmann@vonmelanchthon.de  

Maibüchen, Jürgen Kleewiesenhof  1, 54570  Betteldorf, Mobil:  0163  1706239, E-Mail:  
jmaibuec@ford.com   

Strazzeri, Daniele Aislingerstr.  63, 89415  Lauingen, Mobil:  0170  4075296, E-Mail:  
d.strazzeri@donauvorstadt.de  

 


